a series and a series of the ser	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORI 04	-06-2000 TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🗢 🖙 🖤 🛛 🔍	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 10	01308206 original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Harold C. Schloss 2018 Hillsboro Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90034-1119 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pacesetter, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Merger	Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court
Security Agreement Change of Name	•
Other	City: <u>Sylmar</u> , State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91392</u> - 9221
Execution Date:Feb. 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🛣 No
(Docket No. A00P1007)	
Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) SJ/SJ403] attached? I Yes 203No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? CI Yes 2020 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? I Yes 2020 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano, Esq.</u>	attached? I Yes 2000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano, Esq.</u>	attached? I Yes 2000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u>	attached? Yes 200 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Definition of the end
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar</u> , State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:91392-92	attached? Yes 200 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar</u> , State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:91392-92	attached? Yes 200 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed 20 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0068
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>I5900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar,</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:91392-92 U672000 TTOMIT 0000007 160000 09514631 DO NOT U FC:581 (40.00 CH) 9. Statement and signature.	attached? I Yes 20% 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 I Enclosed X21 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0068 X21 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE That and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the space
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Malcolm J. Romano, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter. Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter. Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>15900 Valley View Court</u> City: <u>Sylmar, State: CA</u> <u>ZIP:91392-92</u> U5/2000 TTURI1 0000000 155555 99514531 DO NOT U FC:581 (40.00 CH) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- the original document. Estella Pineiro Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	attached? Yes 2000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 1 0. Enclosed 201 X21 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1 16-0068 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE

REEL: 010652 FRAME: 0790

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM195847471US

Docket No. A00P1007

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I

Harold C. Schloss 2018 Hillsboro Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90034-1119

1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

ATRIAL SENSING AND PACING USING A UNIPOLAR ATRIAL ELECTRODE

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number: A00P1007

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and all patents on said

3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Feb 28, 2005

Signature:

Harold C. Schloss

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State	of	Calif	forn	ia	

County of Los Angeles

On FEBRUARY 28 , 2000, before me, CHERYL $MERY_L$, Notary Public, personally appeared Harold C. Schloss, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) (Shero subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (i) her/their authorized capacity(bes), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary



CHERYL MERCY Commission # 1216913 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires May 21, 2003

RECORDED: 02/28/2000